PARTS LIST

for

KitchenAid.

REFRIGERATOR

MODEL
KSRS525QAWHO00

AWH—White
Al—Almond

FOR CUSTOMER SATISFACTION ALWAYS USE

FSP FACTORY SPECIFICATION PARTS FSP

-4

KITCHENAID ST. JOSEPH MICHIGAN 49085

11-92 PRINTED IN U.S.A. © 1992 KITCHENAID PART NO. 4361318




CABINET PARTS
For Model: KSRS25QAWHO00

AMNRURINNN

= WM

35

% |
57 ) ' s
A— 42 AN
Q‘*%/ 9
XV —-—
53 » 2

4361318 2



16
19
20
21

22

23
30
31
35
40
41
42
43
47
49

50
52
53
54
55

2152011
489393
981122
488454
836196
1117937
1123515
489284

1129262
2150343
2151629
2151630
1129868

1110708
1110709

1125715
1125717
489327
1123510
2147310
489337
937360
940139
2155557
1108439
2161317

1119787
1119789
489366
549193
489084
986759
489375

Cabi net (Not A Serviceable Part)

Front Roller (2)
Screw,

Rol l er (Rear) (2)
Screw, 1/4-28 x 1/2 (6)
Shim

H nge Top (R H.)
Shim Hi nge Top
Screw

H nge Cover

VWi te

Al nond

H nge Bottom (R H)
H nge Bottom (L. H)
Spacer, Hi nge
Filler, Wapper
Wiite

Al nond

Gille

VWi te

Al nond

Screw

H nge, Top (L.H)
Tap Plate (2)
Screw

Service Cord
Drain Fitting
Tube, Extension
Cip, Drain Tube
Cover, Unit

H nge Cover

Wiite

Al nond

Washer

d anmp, Service Cord
Screw, 8x 1/2

Door C oser, Lower Cam (2)
Screw



REFRIGERATOR LINER PARTS
For Model: KSRS25QAWH00

26 &,30

4361318 4



O©CoOOUTh, WNE

10

12
13
14
16
22
23
24
25
26
29
30
31
33
34
37

985468
984102
992358
486214
1125675
1110718
1116794
658944
486298
487539
487559
941839
1126137
1123919
489290
2161251
2152019
2150331
851067
842534
2155784
527949
1125586
488280

Li ner (Not A Serviceable Part)
Escut cheon, Meat Pan Control
Slide Meat Pan Control
Foam Pad

Screw, 8-15 x 1/2
Stud, Pan Cover

Stud (9)

Ladder, Shelf (2)
Stud, Shelf (2)

Screw (2)

Screw, 8 x 1/2 (4)
Screw (2)

Pl ug, Hole

Rack, Wne & Egg
Bracket Retai ner
Screw, (2)

Air Diffuser Assenbly
Air Diffuser Cover
Cover, Conduit

Socket, Light

Cip, Ar Duct
Reservoir

Li ght Bulb

Li ght Lens

Screw (2)



For Model: KSRS25QAWH00

REFRIGERATOR SHELF PARTS




O©CoO~NOOOUTA,WNPE

1125597
1125593
1125594
1125786
1126154
1125705
1125706
1125822
2161760
1125595
1125814
1125817
1112308
2161749
489212

2161755
2161754
2161750
489261

1116917
2161683
2161809
2161686
2161706
2161806

Shel f Assenbly, Cantilever (2)
d ass, Shelf

Ret ai ner, d ass

Gasket, Front

Cover, Pan Assenbly (2)
Gasket, Cover (Front)

Gasket, Cover (Rear)

d ass, Cover (2)

Pan Shelf & Slide Assenbly (Includes 13, 14, & 15)
G ass, Shel f

Gasket (Front)

Gasket (Rear)

Eyel et, Roller

Rol | er

Screw

Crisper Pan (2) (Includes 13, 14, 18, & 19)
Uility Pan

Rol | er

Screw

Cont ai ner

d ass, Shel f

Ref | ect or

Gasket, Front
Frane And Roll er
Frane And Roller Assenbly (Cantil ever)



FREEZER LINER PARTS
For Model: KSRS25QAWHO00

4361318



P OO~NOUTWN R

12
14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
27
29
30
32
33

1125824
1125657
946356
842534
1115317
946355
1110779

1119237
1119293
2155683
489100

2155572
489176

2155556

1126354
1126355
487042

1115373
489242

2155685
1125770
2152093
1125612
2152102
1115386
1115389
1106982
851067

527949

Li ner (Not A Seviceable Part)

Shel f, Top Conpart nment
Door, 1ce Compart nment
Stud, R S. Front
Aip, Air Duct (2)
Support, Stud (4)
Support, Stud (2)
G omet (2)

Sli de, Cont ai ner
Left Side

Ri ght Side

Shel f

Screw (4)

Cover, Wring
Screw

Drain Fitting

Shel f Track

Ri ght Side (3)

Left Side (3)
Screw

Swi tch, Rocker Arm
Screw

Basket, M ddle
Front, Basket
Basket, Upper
Front, Basket
Basket, Lower

Stud, Shelf (4) Conpartnent

Li ght Lens
Stud, R S. Rear
Socket, Light
Bul b, Light



MOTOR AND ICE CONTAINER PARTS

For Model: KSRS25QAWH00

4361318 8



1 1118386 Bracket, Motor

2 2152118 Mot or, Di spenser

3 2152713 Sol eni od Assenbly

4 2149100 Gui de, Sol enoi d

5 487523 Screw (2)

6 1115374 Cip, Wring

7 2149192 Wring Assenbly, I|ce Dispenser
8 488906 Screw, 8-32 x 5/16 (4)
9 983663 Coupl i ng, Motor

10 489242 Screw

11 851067 Socket, Light

12 1115339 Cover, Motor

13 487294 Screw, 8-32 x 3/8

14 2152702 | ce Contai ner

15 983668 Coupl i ng, Conveyor

16 1118480 St op, Cone

17 1119074 Feeder Cone

18 1119005 Spacer, Step (3)

19 1119007 Spacer, Flat (2)

20 1119006 Bl ade, Rotary

21 1119012 Bl ade, Rotary

22 1119013 Bl ade, Rotary

23 489235 Washer, Plain

24 1119009 Bl ade, Fixed (2)

25 2157405 Bl ock, Bl ade

26 489229 Roll Pin

27 1119003 Conveyor

28 2157406 Drum

29 1118470 Drive Bar

30 2157404 Fl oating Baffle

31 1119018 Nut, Bearing

32 2155231 Control Arm

33 1119020 Spring, Return

34 1119021 Retai ner dip, Rod

35 488886 Screw, 8-18 x 1/2

37 2157407 Housi ng, Crusher

38 1119017 Defl ector, Ice

39 489234 Washer, Plain

40 489236 Ret ai ner Ri ng

41 2152700 Housi ng, Filler

42 2152021 Sl eeve- Auger

44 1126036 Front Cover, |ce Container
45 527949 Li ght Bulb

46 983359 Li ght Lens, Di spenser
Parts Not Illustrated and Optional Parts (Not I|ncluded)

Cust omer Touch Up Materi al

350942 *Primer, White (13 Oz. Spray Can)
350941 *Level er, Enanmel (13 Oz. Spray Can)
350939 *Enamel, Black (13 Oz. Spray Can)
350930 *Enanmel, Wiite (13 Oz. Spray Can)
350956 *Enanmel, Alnond (13 Oz. Spray Can)
72017 Brush Touch-Up Kit (Wite)

72107 Brush Touch-Up Kit (Al nond)

72032 Brush Touch-up kit (Bl ack)



Ref i ni shing Materi al

799340 Enanel, Black (1 Q. Uncut)
799344 Enanel, Wiite (1 Q. Uncut)
978883 Enanel, Alnond (1 Q. Uncut)
M scel | aneous
212643 Seal er, Gum (4 Feet)
479502 Tape, Vinyl (3/4 x 108")
876370 Kit, Insulation (2 Pcs. x 3" x 24" X 48")
876305 Kit, Insulation (14 Pcs. x 3" x 24" x 48")
978941 I nsul ation, Fiberglass (63-1/2" x 35-1/2" X 2-5/8)
876029 Kit, Foam Slab (30" x 32-1/2" x 1-1/2")
505587 Sealer, Mastic (1 Q.)
503695 Cork, Seal er (1/4 Pound)
511873 Touch-Up, White Porcelain (2 Oz.)
542638 Grease, Silicone (1/2 Qz.)
542639 Cenment, Alumilastic (1-1/4 Oz.)
606755 Bag, Insulation (36-5/8" x 46")
799833 Kit, Evaporator Repair (Al um num Epoxy)
833938 Kit, Term nal Connector
515393 Transfornmer (115-230 Volts)
2152710 | ce Contai ner Asm
2149072 I ce Crusher Asm

Fol  owi ng May Be Purchased: DO | T- YOURSELF- REPAI R- MVANUALS
LI T787808 Refri gerat or

LI TERATURE PARTS
LI T2161900 Use And Care Cuide
LI T2155177 Service & Wring Sheet
L1 T2161585 Energy Label
LI T628370 Modul ar | cenaker Service Sheet
LI T4361318 Parts List

TORX SCREW WRENCH
1117510 Torx Key



For Model: KSRS25QAWH00

REFRIGERATOR DOOR PARTS

10

4361318



1 Refri gerat or Door
1117863 Wi te
1117867 Al mond (Al so Order Item 18)
2 1117999 Load, Lock (4)
3 1125733 Door, Conpart nent
4 1125695 Gasket, Door
5 1125981 Hol der, Beverage
6 1125936 Butter Dish
7 Insert, Handle
1117948 VWi te
1117949 Al nond
8 1125929 Door Gasket, Magnetic
9 509929 Cap, Hi nge Sleeve
10 1107341 End Cap, Handl e
11 941242 Screw Anchor (2)
12 489075 Screw
14 1107215 Handl e Assenbly
15 487909 Screw, 8 x 1/2 (4)
16 1107651 Spacer, Handl e
17 1117905 Panel , Interior Door
18 876029
19 489101 Screw, 7 x 1/2 (30)
489084 Screw (Repair)
20 1117898 Door C oser, Upper Cam
21 1104787 Shim Door C oser
22 488938 Screw, 8 x 1/2
23 988420 Bracket, Door Stop
26 988402 Tap Pl ate
27 1117952 Ret ai ner, Insert (Bottom
28 1107243 Ret ai ner, |nsert
29 1126149 Di ke, Door Handl e Side
30 1126150 Di ke, Door Hinge Side
31 1119062 Trim Door
33 1118302 Gasket Retainer, Side (2)
34 1118301 Gasket Retainer, Top & Bottom
35 1125555 Shel f Bin (4)
Fol lowi ng Parts Not Illustrated (Optiona
BLACK GLASS PANEL KIT (OPTI ONAL KIT)
4318336 TrimKit Acrylic Panel Kit
4210348 Bl ack
4211148 Wi te
4211147 Al nrond Handl e Inserts
4318339 Bl ack
4318340 Wbodgrai n

4318417

Foam I nsul ati on (Required Wen Repl aci ng Exteri or

Black Gille Kit

Parts Only)

Door

Panel )



FREEZER DOOR PARTS
For Model: KSRS25QAWHO00

Mo

N

Ny
_ A\

12

4361318



ooo~NoOOOh~wWN

10

12
13
14

15

16
17
19
20
22
23
25
26
27
28
29
32
33
34
35
36
37

1125957
1125963
988402
1107215
939886
1107341
487909
1107651
489075
1125676
1125928
876029
941242
1125608

1117948
1117949
489101

489084

1126495
1119212
488889

1119060
1119038
1119036
2147080
1104788
1104787
488938

988420

1107243
1118306
1118302
1117952
1119062
939101

Freezer, Door Panel (Al so Order
Vhite

Al mond

Tap Pl ate

Handl e Assenbly

Seal, Hinge Pin

End Cap (2)

Screw, 8 x 1/2 (4)
Spacer, Handl e

Screw

Shel f Bin (4)

Door Gasket, Magnetic
Foam I nsul ati on

Screw Anchor (2)

Panel, Interior Door
I nsert, Handl e

Wiite

Al nond

Screw, 7 x 1/2 (28)

Screw (Repair)

Trim Door Shelf

Har ness, Door (Includes Item 18)
Screw, 8-32 x 5/32

Tube, Door Wring

I nsul ation, Dispenser

Chute, Ice

Tube, Door Wring

Door C oser, Upper Cam

Shim Door C oser

Screw, 8 x 1/2

Bracket, Door Stop

Ret ai ner, Insert

Gasket Retainer, Top & Bottom
Gasket Retainer, Side (2)

Ret ai ner, |nsert

Trim Door

Screw Anchor (2)

Item 11)



DISPENSER FRONT PARTS
For Model: KSRS25QAWHO00

17%

4361318 14



A WN P

~N o o

10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23
24

25

26
27

29
30
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

39

2154789
987048
841707

1124715
1125969
488687
987053

2152717
2152718

2152720
2152721
2147168
2147167
850145

1120581

1126120
1126121
987917
983697
983696
2147165
488500
625834
488886
488878

2155056
2155057
487916

2155815
1125972

1124730
1126026
488892

2152726
2152727
2147131
1127898
2147164
2147163
851389
488361
489155
313125

2155909
1125974

1125798
1125801

Heat er ,

G ommet

I nsert,

Housi ng,
VWhite

Al nond

Di spenser

Tube

Di spenser

Screw, 8 x 5/8 (10)
Tube, Water
Frane, Slides

VWhite
Al nond

Slide, Cube/Crush Swi tch

Wiite
Al nond

Door, Ice

Door Mechani sm Assenbly (I ncludes Item 9)

W re Connect or
Mechani sm Del ay
Overfl ow

Gille,
VWhite
Al nond

Cip, Bearing (2)
Lever (3)
Lever (2)

Bear i ng,
Spri ng,
Shi el d,

Wring

Screw, 8-32 x 3/8

Spacer

Screw, 8-18 x 1/2

d anmp
Fitting,
White

Al nond
Screw

Wat er

Lever Assenbly,

White

Al nond
CGui de, |
Wiite

Al nond
Scr ew

ce

I ce Di spenser

Slide, Light Switch

Wiite

Al nond
Lanmp Hol
Swi tch

| nsul at or,

Br acket ,
Bul b, Li

der

Contr ol
ght

Screw (2)

Scr ew,
Swi tch

Lever Assenbly,

Wiite
Al nond
I nsert,
White
Al nond

Cover

Cont r ol

Wat er

Br acket

Di spenser



40

41
42
43
44
45
46

1125673
1125805
2147172
987049
488316
2147166
489000
489336

Cover, Housing (Includes Item 39)
Wiite

Al nond

Heat Shield, Frane

Bracket, Water

Screw, 8-18 x 3/4

Wring Assenbly, Door

Screw, 9-12 x 1/2

Washer (Repair)



UNIT PARTS
For Model: KSRS25QAWHO00

e
Production

Only

ervice Replacement sﬁ

Only

4361318 16



1 486692 Speed Nut

2 1108179 Fan, Bl ade

3 2154011 Condenser Assenbly

4 488624 Screw

5 2155658 Cip, Wre

6 489019 Screw, 8-32 x 3/8

7 934011 Cip, Tube (3)

9 2158826 Danpener

10 488624 Screw, 8 x 3/8 (4)

11 943322 Spring, Relay Case

12 1105055 Case, Rel ay

13 2154757 Overl oad

17 1114291 Runni ng Capacit or

18 2161302 Sl eeve

19 509812 Screw G ommet

20 548744 Cip, Unit Cover (2)

21 489242 Screw

22 2155501 Evapor at or

23 2161324 d anp

24 2154798 Fan, Mbtor

25 1110674 Tray, Evaporator

26 2149294 Heat Shield

27 2154002 Drier

28 4317959 Conpressor (Includes Itenms 38, 43, 44, 45, 46, 47 & 56) (Also

Order 876765 Tube Kit)

29 488687 Screw

30 1127934 Unit Mounting Frane

32 2162062 Fan, Mbtor Bracket

33 2161323 Heat er, Defrost

34 2161330 Aip

35 2161331 Bi - Met al , Defrost

37 489387 Screw

38 1127675 W re, Connector

39 2162067 G onmet (4)

40 489340 Screw

41 2149128 Air Baffle

42 2155547 Clip, Heat Shield

43 Rel ay (Order Overload, #44, To Obtain Rel ay)

44 1118841 Overl oad

45 1108115 Cover

46 938384 Strap

47 1118581 Capaci t or

48 1127906 Unit Mounting Rai

49 488624 Screw

50 1110663 Guard, Fan

53 489339 Screw, 1/4-28 x 1/2 (2)

55 488649 Screw, 8-32 x 1/2

56 487240 Screw

59 983659 Spri ng- Tube

63 2150347 Uni on

Fol lowi ng Parts Not Illustrated and Optional Parts Not Included
978025 Val ve, Access (1/4")
978026 Val ve, Access (5/16")
978027 Val ve, Access (3/8")
978028 Val ve, Access (1/2")

978029 Val ve, Access (5/8")



978030 Val ve, Access (3/4")
876764 Val ve, Access (3/16")



ICEMAKER PARTS
For Model: KSRS25QAWHO00

4361318 18



1 489084 Screw

2 836489 Fitting, Water Tube
3 488878 d anp, Tube

4 841707 I nsert, Tube

5 628379 dip, Fuse

7 653415 Tube, Water

8 1106508 Seal, Gasket

9 486214 Screw, 8 x 1/2

10 2155062 Val ve, Sol enoid

11 627018 Nut, Conpression

13 2155247 Tube, Vater Inl et

16 489385 d anp, Tube

18 628355 Cover

19 488649 Screw, 8-32 x 1/2
20 628228 Mol d & Heater Assenbly (Al so Order 542638 Silicone Grease)
22 628356 Bearing & Inlet

23 627843 Ej ect or

24 627788 lce Striper

25 627790 Support

26 627796 Ret ai ner, Ther nost at
27 627985 Thernostat (Al so Oder 542369 Cenent Al unilastic)
28 489322 Screw,

30 489276 Screw

31 628187 Shut OFf Arm

32 628256 Har ness, Wring

33 628320 Br acket

34 489365 Screw, 8-32 x 27/64
35 628366 Modul e Assenbly (I ncludes Itens 37 & 38)
36 488208 Screw

37 628258 Mot or

38 489136 Screw, 3-24 x 23/64
40 1129179 Nut, Conpression

42 488886 Screw, 8-18 x 1/2
44 1129177 I nsert, Tube

100 4211173 Conpl ete | cenaker Assenbly



AIR FLOW PARTS

For Model: KSRS25QAWH00

20

4361318



O~NOOUITDh WN PR

10

12
13
14
16
17
18
21
22
23

2155594
2155590
2161231
489176

2155575
1110666
2149299
2154800
2155589
1115381
2161327
2155789
2155774
2155782
2155612
489355

489242

2155765
2155766

Fan Scr ol
Ret ai ner,
Air Scoop
Scr ew

Ai r Duct
Di ffuser
Fan Mot or
Fan Bl ade

Fan G onmet

Fan Mot or

Freezer

Al

r

Duct

(2)

Duct, |cenmker

Har ness,

Fan Evapor at or,

Gasket Cover

Wre Tie
Gasket

Cover, Evaporator

Screw
Screw
Support,
Support,

R
L.

S
S

And Heater,

Bi - Met al



For Model: KSRS25QAWH00

CONTROL PARTS

4161318

21



©CoOo~NOOP~,WNE

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

2155693
1115241
489214

1123923
2162347
489192

940014

2161282
1126028
1125592
1125591
489242

1118072
2161306
627068

1110690
1118033
548049

2155694
1115374
1115375
2161308
489391

2155695
1126089
1126027
1125811
489203

2161307
489290

1127141

Control Box

Tube Barrier, Thernostat

Screw

Li ght Switch
Defrost Ti nmer
Screw (2)

Hol e Pl ug

Ther nost at Assenbl y
W ndow

Slide, Air Control
Slide, Thernpst at
Screw

Li ght Bar

Pi vot Arm

Screw

Li ght Socket

Heat Shiel d

Li ght Bulb

Control Box Harness
Cip, Wring

Cip, Wring
Connecti ng Rod

Fast ener, Push-0On
Escut cheon, Control
Li ght Bar

W ndow

Cip, Control Box
Spring Washer

Connecti ng Rod (Short)

Screw (4)
Heat Shield



	FRONT COVER
	CABINET
	REFRIGERATOR LINER
	REFRIGERATOR SHELF
	FREEZER LINER
	MOTOR AND ICE CONTAINER
	REFRIGERATOR DOOR
	FREEZER DOOR
	DISPENSER FRONT
	UNIT
	ICE MAKER
	AIR FLOW
	CONTROL

